1974-75 Men’s Track & Field EOY Stats

End-of-Year Statistics are calculated from meet results

Men"s Indoor Best Times

1000 Meters

Earl Caruthers - LSU All-Comers
1000-Yard Run

Earl Caruthers - at Louisiana State
440-Yard Dash

Vesco Bradley - LSU-USTFF Classic
50-Yard High Hurdles

Danny Smith - Mapleleaf Games
60-Yard Dash

Jesse Forbes - LSU All-Comers
60-Yard High Hurdles

Danny Smith - Knights of Columbus
600 Meters

Glenn Kettenacker - LSU All-Comers
600-Yard Run

Warner Miller - LSU-USTFF Classic
70-Yard High Hurdles

Danny Smith - Mason-Dixon Games
880-Yard Run

Tyrone Frederick - at Louisiana State
Mile Relay

Team A - at Louisiana State

Mar

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Feb

Mar

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

8, 1975
22, 1975
8, 1975
14, 1975
8, 1975
15, 1975
8, 1975
8, 1975
8, 1975
22, 1975

22, 1975

Dave Williams Marvin Dixon Warner Miller Vesco Bradley

Long Jump

Gary Bassa - at Louisiana State
Pole Vault

Phares Rolle - Mason-Dixon Games
Shot Put

Vinny Bilotto - vs Penn State
Triple Jump
Gary Bassa - vs Penn State

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

22, 1975
8, 1975
1, 1975

1, 1975

2:11.1

48.8

5.8

6.9

1:11.0

8.0

1:52.8

3:16.4

23- 8.50 7.23m

17- 0 5.18m

52- 4.50 15.96m

46- 9.25 14.26m



Men®"s Outdoor Best Times

100-Yard Dash

Vesco Bradley - FSU Invitational Mar 22, 1975
1000-Yard Run

Earl Caruthers - USTFF Championship Jan 19, 1975
120-Yard High Hurdles

Gary Bassa - FSU Invitational Mar 22, 1975
220-Yard Dash

Vesco Bradley - Carolina State Relays Apr 5, 1975
3000 Meter Steeplechase

Bobby James - at Auburn Apr 19, 1975
400 Meter Hurdles

Mark Herman - Florida May 3, 1975
440-Yard Dash

Dave Williams - FSU Invitational Mar 22, 1975
440-Yard Intermediate Hurdles

Mark Herman - SE Collegiate Championship May 17, 1975
440-Yard Relay

Team A - SE Collegiate Championship May 17, 1975

Dave Williams Vesco Bradley Marvin Dixon Jesse Forbes
4x400-Meter Relay
Team A - USTFF Championship Jan 19, 1975
Warner Miller Earl Caruthers Tyrone Frederick Vesco Bradley
60-Yard High Hurdles

Danny Smith - USTFF Championship Jan 19, 1975
880-Yard Run

Earl Caruthers - at Louisiana State May 10, 1975
Distance Medley Relay

Team A - FSU Invitational Mar 22, 1975

Glenn Kettenacker Wes Koenig Bobby James George West
Four-Mile Relay
Team A - FSU Invitational Mar 22, 1975
Tim Simpkins Donnie Cook George West Bobby James
Mile Relay

Team A - NCAA Outdoor Championship Jun 6, 1975
Dave Williams Earl Caruthers Marvin Dixon Mike Kincaid

Mile Run

George West - Florida May 3, 1975
Steeplechase

Bobby James - at Louisiana State May 10, 1975
Three-Mile Run

Bob Burr - Smokey Mountain All-Comers May 23, 1975
Two-Mile Relay

Team A - FSU Invitational Mar 22, 1975

Ben Vaught Wes Koenig Earl Caruthers Glenn Kettenacker
Two-Mile Run

George West - FAMU Relays Mar 8, 1975
Discus

Tony Falvo - at Auburn Apr 19, 1975
High Jump

Jeff Nedimyer - SE Collegiate Championship May 17, 1975
Javelin, old style

John Wellman - at Auburn Apr 19, 1975
Long Jump

Vesco Bradley - at South Carolina Apr 26, 1975
Pole Vault

Phares Rolle - at Alabama Apr 12, 1975
Shot Put

Vinny Bilotto - Florida May 3, 1975

Triple Jump
Gary Bassa - at Alabama Apr 12, 1975

9.3

2:12.1

14.1

20.9

9:29.6

53.2

47.1

52.3

40.0

3:17.5

7.0

1:50.7

10:07.8

17:35.0

3:08.60

4:07.0

9:07.6

13:27.8

9:57.0

144- 1

169- 3

25- 6.75

16- 6

53- 7.50

49- 2.25

43.

51.

16.

14.

93m

.16m

59m

.79m

.03m

34m

99m



